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City and County of San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency

APPENDIX D
TASK 1 RATE SCHEDULE

Contract No. GS-156 ~ Project Controls D-1 Appendix D




City and County of San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

Task 1: Central Subway Program Controls Staff Classification Pricing Data

ACUMEN BUILDING ENTERPRISE, INC.
Subconsultant — DBE/CUPC SBE

Acumen Building Enterprise, Inc.

Total
Burdened
* Direct Hourly Rate
o eation | Hourly | ot | efitos | (Excluding | Comments
Rate Allowable
Reimbursable
Expenses)
Senior Project
Controls Manager
g%ﬂ;”a” $65.00 | 1142% | 7.5% $149.67
Gregory
Demetrulias
Document
Control $56.50 114.2% 7.5% $130.10
Administrator
Claims Analyst $65.00 114.2% 7.5% $149.67
Senior
Cost/Schedule $65.00 114.2% 7.5% $149.67
Engineer
Cost / Schedule
A”gg’,%gmm $60.00 114.2% | 7.5% $138.16
Murray
JUGE{ ?,fhed”'er $28.00 | 114.2% | 7.5% $64.47
Senior Estimator | $60.00 114.2% 7.5% $138.16
Admin. Assistant | $25.00 114.2% 7.5% $57.57
Data Entry Clerk | $20.00 114.2% 7.5% $46.05

o Above rates reflect average 2010 direct hourly rates for listed classifications and are subject
to annual adjustment specified in the Agreement.

o Above rates assume field rates for full-time participation. Participation will be considered full-
time if the assignment is for more than 6 months. If not, office overhead rates will apply.

o All OCDs including mileage will comply with SFMTA requirements for reimbursables.

Contract No. CS-156 — Project Controls
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City and County of San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency

Task 1: Centiral Subway Program Controls Staff Classification Pricing Data
BAINES GROUP
Subconsultant - CUCP/DBE HRC

Baines Group
Total
Burdened
* Direct Hourly Rate
Proposed Staff Assumed | Assumed 3
Classification H;:tl;y OH Rate | Profit % (El)l{g\lr:l;lll;rg Comments
Reimbursable
Expenses)
Project Executive G
Bonald Foller $75.00 100% 7.5% $161.25
Senior Project
Controls Manager
Catl Holmes $65.00 100% 7.5% $139.75
Marty Militano
Senior Project
Manager $65.00 100% 7.5% $139.75
Vincent Gaines
Project Manager
Rene Angel $58.00 100% 7.5% $124.70
Joe Cartagena
Contracts
Manager $35.00 100% 7.5% $75.25
Sokari Frank
Senior
Cost/Schedule o o ;
Engineer $66.00 100% 7.5% $141.90
Sikandar Khatri
Cost / Schedule
Analyst $40.00 100% 7.5% $86.00
Nahel Simon
Senior Estimator o & .
Sunil Shah $66.00 100% 7.5% $141.90
Community
Qutreach $93.75 100% 7.5% $201.56
Michael Baines
Admin. Assistant
Tanya $25.00 100% 7.5% 553,75
Washington

o Above rates reflect average 2010 direct hourly rates for listed classifications and are subject
to annual adjustment specified in the Agreement.

o Above rates assume field rates for full-time participation. Participation will be considered full-
time if the assignment is for more than 6 months. If not, office overhead rates will apply.

o All OCDs including mileage will comply with SFMTA requirements for reimbursables.

Contract No. CS-156 — Project Controls D-3 Appendix D



City and County of San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

Task 1: Central Subway Program Controls Staff Classification Pricing Data

CM PROS
Subconsultant — SB (Micro) HRC
CM Pros
Total
Burdened
* Direct Hourly Rate
Fiobosed SOl | oury | Assmed | Assuned | (Excluding | Comment
Rate r Allowable
Reimbursable
Expenses)

Senior Project
Manager $80.00 118% 7.5% $187.48

Samir Messiah
Senior Document
Control $60.00 118% 7.5% $140.61
Administrator
Cantragts $70.00 118% 7.5% $164.05
Manager
Senior
Cost/Schedule
Engineer

Anas Nasr.

gaper Aol | $70.00 118% 7.5% $164.05

William

Solomon

Jordan

Herrmann
Cost / Schedule
A”,"i‘,gfstey Gufo | $70.00 118% 7.5% $164.05

Hany El Banna
Scheduler

Filipina $50.00 118% 7.5% $117.18

Ganchero
Senior Estimator | $65.00 118% 7.5% $152.33
Estimator $50.00 118% 7.5% $117.18
Admin. Assistant | $50.00 118% 7.5% $117.18
Data Entry Clerk | $35.00 118% 7.5% $82.02

o Above rates reflect average 2010 direct hourly rates for listed classifications and are subject
fo annual adjustment specified in the Agreement.

o Above rates assume field rates for full-time participation. Participation will be considered full-
time if the assignment is for more than 6 months. If not, office overhead rates will apply.

o All OCDs including mileage will comply with SFMTA requirements for reimbursables.

Contract No. CS-156 — Project Controls
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City and County of San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency

Task 1: Central Subway Program Controls Staff Classification Pricing Data

HILL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Prime Consultant — Task 1 Leader

HILL INTERNATIONAL !NC e
& To_tal Burdened
Lo '3="Hourly Rate
I-_\___ss’q_m“ed Excludmg
~Profit% | = Allowable | "
Relmbursable ? .

Propose Staff"-:
Ctassuflca on

Shie e ey e o] Expenses)
Project Executive | $135.5
Jim Palmer 3 116.75% 7.5% $315.90
Program Controls
Director $84.62 116.75% 7.5% $197.16
Jose Diaz
Admin. Assistant | ¢35 2 | 11675% |  7.5% $84.58

Susan Bailey
Program Controls
Project Manager $80.29 116.75% 7.5% $187.08

Ben Bootorabi
Contract/Claims
Administration $120.1
Manager 9

William Cook
Systems and
mﬁggeﬁmpomng $4552 | 116.75% | 7.5% $106.06

Jonathan Liebe
Cost / Schedule
Analyst $54.33 116.75% 7.5% $126.59

Ross Scaffidi
Senior Claims
Adl\_iisor}{ G

rank Giunta

Alann Ramirez $150.3

Dennis Alfen

Maurice

Masucci
Claims Advisor

Robert Dieterle

Brian Larkin

Daniel Stewart
Claims Analyst

Samuel

Hatfield $51.70 116.75% 7.5% $120.46

Phifip Law

Carol Kranick

116.75% 7.5% $280.06

116.75% 7.5% $350.35

$97.92 116.75% 7.5% $228.15

Contract No. CS-156 — Project Gontrols D-5 Appendix D



City and County of San Francisco

Municipal Transporiation Agency

s HILL ENTERNAT!ONAL INC

Propo d Staff

Assumedﬁ
Prof:t% -

- Be:mbqrsabie 1
_Expenses) |

Total Burdened

Hour!y Rate
(Excludmg
" Allowable

. _C_dm_menﬂtf's}*.

Systems
Engineer
Abu George
Philip
Toni Huynh
Mark Haskin
Ed Baliton
Ed Biebel

$52.12

116.75%

7.5%

$121.43

Senior
Estimator/Cost
Engineers
Clarence
Bossard
Manuel de la
Hoz
Jim Oswell

$66.03

116.75%

7.5%

$156.83

Estimator/Cost

Engineers
Leonard Law
Desideria
Cufanag
Charles
Dombrowski
Leonard
Posten

$40.46

116.75%

7.5%

$94.29

Document Control
Manager
Evelyn Cabrera
Marylin
Hennegan
Darlene Scott

$38.95

116.75%

7.5%

$90.76

Document Control

Administrator
Lauren Potter
Kian
Kludsikofsky
Teresa
Schwanauer

$25.53

116.75%

7.5%

$590.48

Senior Contracts
Manager
Adam
Winegard
Calvin Lee

$85.82

116.75%

7.5%

$199.96

Coniract No. CS-156 — Project Controls
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City and County of San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

HILL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Total Burdened
* Direct Hourly Rate
Proposed Staff Heodt Assumed | Assumed (Excluding Comments
Classification = Y | OH Rate | Profit % Allowable
ate Rei
eimbursable
Expenses)
Contracts
Manager
Lonnie Milburn
Wayne Farmer | $50.12 116.75% 7.5% $116.78
Brett Ayoob
Christopher
Derchin
Senior Scheduler
fraquel Shohet | g60.35 | 116.75% |  7.5% $140.61
Marv Carson
Scheduler .
’,g”ggg,g%gﬁ" $44.16 | 116.75% | 7.5% $102.89
Kristina Marino
Construction
Accountant $45.00 116.75% 7.5% $104.85
Edith Lee
Public F{eflations/
Sl $46.80 | 116.75% | 7.5% | $100.05
Margena Wade

o Above rates reflect average 2010 direct hourly rates for listed classifications and are subject
to annual adjustment specified in the Agreement.

o Above rates assume field rates for full-time participation. Participation will be considered full-
time if the assignment is for more than 6 months. If not, office overhead rates will apply.

o Al OCDs including mileage will comply with SFMTA requirements for reimbursables.

Contract No. CS-156 — Project Controls

D-7

Appendix D




City and County of San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

Task 1: Ceniral Subway Program Controls Staff Classification Pricing Data

JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
Subconsultant — Primary Partner

Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.

Total
Burdened
* Direct Hourly Rate
Proposed St | youry | Assined | Assimed | (Exluding | comment
Rate 7 Allowable
Reimbursable
Expenses)
Senior Project
CO&Z%ZPQ?B@??; $80.00 | 96.94% | 7.5% | $169.37
Mark Dalquist
Claims Analyst 0 o
ey ieco | $65-00 96.94% 7.5% $137.61
Senior Document
Control $45.00 96.94% 7.5% $95.27
Administrator
Contracts Manager | $65.00 96.94% 7.5% $137.61
Senior
Cost/Schedule
Engineer
gg;fgf,gﬁ,”dma” $65.00 | 96.94% | 7.5% $137.61
Bijan
Yaghoubzadeh
Frank Domingo
Cost / Schedule
Analyst
Yvonnelee . |g5000 | 96.94% | 7.5% | $105.86
Jake McMurtry
Frank Nguyen
Scheduler
Alexis Ayers $57.00 96.94% 7.5% $120.67
Rhonda Villasana
Senior Estimator
ﬂf’{,@%’a’w”fs $75.00 | 96.94% | 7.5% $158.78
Dan Bulosan
Estimator $65.00 96.94% 7.5% $137.61
Admin. Assistant $30.00 96.94% 7.5% $63.51
Data Entry Clerk $20.00 96.94% 7.5% $42.34

Above rates reflect average 2010 direct hourly rates for listed classifications and are subject

Contract No. CS-156 — Project Controls
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City and County of San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency

to annual adjustment specified in the Agreement.

e Above rates assume field rates for full-time participation. Participation will be considered full-
time if the assignment is for more than 6 months. If not, office overhead rates will apply.

o All OCDs including mileage will comply with SFMTA requirements for reimbursables.

Contract No. CS-156 — Project Controls D-9 Appendix D



City and County of San F

rancisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

Task 1: Central Subway Program Controls Staff Classification Pricing Data

KAL KRISHNAN CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
Subconsultant — CUCP/DBE UCP

Kal Krishnan Consulting Services, Inc.

Total
Burdened
* Direct Hourly Rate
Fglopo_sgd S‘taff Hourly IS Assumsd (Excluding Commenis
assification Rate OH Rate | Profit % Allowable
Reimbursable
Expenses)

Senior
Cost/Schedule
Engineer o

Raymond $64.86 109.23% 7.5% $145.87

Saavedra

Tony Hsieh
ontracts $55.00 | 109.23% | 7.5% $127.00
Manager
Cost / Schedule
Analyst o

Alsxarier $58.04 109.23% 7.5% $130.54

Lampros
Scheduler

Lislen Shi $56.95 109.23% 7.5% $128.09
Senior Estimator 5

Frank Bavand $57.69 109.23% 7.5% $129.76
Estimator

Ben Aralar $54.09 109.23% 7.5% $121.66

John Grigorian
Admin. Assistant

Angela Mukirae $40.00 109.23% 7.5% $89.97
Data Entry Clerk $15.00 109.23% 7.5% $35.00

o Above rates reflect average 2010 direct hourly rates for listed classifications and are subject
to annual adjustment specified in the Agreement.

o Above rates assume field rates for full-time participation. Participation will be considered full-
time if the assignment is for more than 6 months. If not, office overhead rates will apply.

o All OCDs including mileage will comply with SFMTA requirements for reimbursables.
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City and County of San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

Task 1: Central Subway Program Controls Staff Classification Pricing Data

M. LEE CORPORATION

Subconsultant — SB(Micro) HRC UCP

M. Lee Corporation

Total
Burdened
* Direct Hourly Rate
chlo e el | Hourly |f5sthned | Assuied | (Excluding | Comments
assification Rate OH Rate | Profit % Allowable
Reimbursable
Expenses)
Project
Manager/Lead
Estimator $65.00 135% 7.5% $164.21
Martin Lee
Senior Estimator
David Cromb o
Teresa Schmidt $58.00 135% 7.5% $146.52
Joyce Nolan
Estimator timator .
Sunil Shah $50.00 135% 7.5% $126.31
Senior Schedule .
Engineer $58.00 135% 7.5% $146.52
Scheduler $48.00 135% 7 5% $121.26
Cost / Schedule o _
Analyst $48.00 135% 7.5% $121.26

o Above rates reflect average 2010 direct hourly rates for listed classifications and are subject
to annual adjustment specified in the Agreement.

o Above rates assume field rates for full-time participation. Participation will be considered full-
time if the assignment is for more than 6 months. If not, office overhead rates will apply.

o All OCDs including mileage will comply with SFMTA requirements for reimbursables.
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City and County of San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

Task 1: Central Subway Program Controls Staff Classification Pricing Data

PACO GROUP, INC.
Subconsultant — CUCP/DBE

PACO Group, Inc.

Zoltan Stacho

Total
Burdened
* Direct Hourly Rate
Cimariiontion | Hourly |0 A ity | (Excluding | Comments
Rate S Allowable
Reimbursable
Expenses)
Sr. Business
Process Analyst
Christopher $65.62 138.00% ¥.5% $164.70
Saldanha
Guillermo Padilla
Business Process
Analyst
Rajender $44.71 138.00% 7.5% $122.38
Bekkary
Jorge Reinosa
Senior Cost/Sched.
Eng. N -
Vera Lovejoy $70.00 138.00% 7.5% $191.89
Carlos Sanchez
Senior Proj.
Controls Mgr. $80.00 138.00% 7.5% $204.68
Gerry Finn
Scheduler
Dwayne Young
Isaac Ponte
Mirza Mohsin $52.50 138.00% 7.5% $127.93
Stan Michalowski
Larry Yi-You
Raif Ahmad
Project Manager | ¢77 00 | 138.00% | 7.5% $197.00

o Above rates reflect average 2010 direct hourly rates for listed classifications and are subject
to annual adjustment specified in the Agreement.

o Above rates assume field rates for full-time participation. Participation will be considered full-
time if the assignment is for more than 6 months. If not, office overhead rates will apply.

o All OCDs including mileage will comply with SFMTA requirements for reimbursables.
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City and County of San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

Task 1: Central Subway Program Controls Staff Classification Pricing Data

STELLAR SERVICES

Subconsultant — CUCP/DBE

"~ Gtellar Services.

-;fTota]

'__f;:--Bu'rdened
< ‘Hourly Rate |
' .-Assumed i i
....... . ; -"__(EXCIUdlng S Comi
CIassnflcatlon Profit. ,6:__. ~ Allowable |
Relmbursable
e  Expenses)
Program Controls
Director $79.00 146% 7.50% $208.92
Jerome Gold
Senior Project
Manager $75.60 146% 7.50% $199.92
Anna Hu
IT Project Manager o
John Liu $56.17 146% 7.50% $148.54
Project Manager
James Tsao $65.50 146% 7.50% $173.21
Senior Database
Administrator $54.50 146% 7.50% $144.13
Yong Che
Document Control
Manager $47.50 146% 7.50% $125.61
Arthur Huang
Training Manager
Rozaliya $47.50 146% 7.50% $125.61
Kiperman
Seni?r
Cost/Schedule
Engineer $46.80 146% 7.50% $123.76
Jimmy Aslam
Cost/Schedule \
Analyst $33.17 146% 7.50% $87.72
Hao Jiang
Senior IT Engineer
Joffray Lai $45.66 146% 7.50% $120.75
IT Engineer
Steve Li $29.50 146% 7.50% $78.01
Anver Haniffa
Sr. Web
Administrator $50.49 146% 7.50% $133.52
John Yang
Contract No. C5-156 — Project Controls D13 Appendix D




City and County of San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

Stellar Services
Total
Burdened
* Direct Hourly Raie
Proposed Staff Assumed | Assumed 4
Classification Hg:tl:y OH Rate | Profit % (El)l(g:::::t;lrg Comments
Reimbursable
Expenses)
Web Administrator
Marcus
Bloodworth $37.10 146% 7.50% $98.11
Mike Zheng
Xin Guan
Database Engineer
Hiren Patel " B
Rudy Kalik $43.53 146% 7.50% $115.12
Shane Wang
Senior Database
Architect $62.50 146% 7.50% $165.28
Vivian Liu
Integration
Specialist ° N
Pyor Zhuang $35.90 146% | 7.50% $94.94
Yang Zhang

o Above rates reflect average 2010 direct hourly rates for listed classifications and are subject

to annual adjustment specified in the Agreement.

o Above rates assume field rates for full-time participation. Participation will be considered full-
time if the assignment is for more than 6 months. If not, office overhead rates will apply.

o All OCDs including mileage will comply with SFMTA requirements for reimbursables.
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